 	 Current and time based switch
 	 Temperature limiter
 	 Thermostat
	J Household appliances
	J Electronics
	J Fan heaters
	J Automotive industry
Applications

Measurement in air flow and lead wires of 1.5 mm2.
TCO variations for current-time based applications.
	 Ordering example    	 Marking
current I0 [A]
re
sp
o
n
se
 t
im
e
t 0
 [S
]
D 10V
se
lf
-h
ea
ti
n
g
[K
]
current I0 [A]
type
execution
temperature
tolerance
terminal code
D 10 V 120 05 A308 D10V type and execution
E     country (D=Germany)
12005 response temperature (120°C), tolerance (± 5°C)
047 date of manufacture (May 2017)
D12D type and execution
H country (H=China)
--123 customized type with drawing number
047 customized type with drawing number
03/2022-Technical subject to change without notice
Täschenwaldstraße 3
75181 Pforzheim
Deutschland
Tel.: +49 7231 787-0
Fax: +49 7231 787-155
D, J, K, L
M, P, R, V
0 5 10 15
0
5
10
15
20
25
3030
5 10 150
25
20